
POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TRENTON KRETZMANN HUSQVARNA 13438 94 KZN 22 22 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 241 22 219

2 BRODY BIRCHER KTM 03779 30 KZN 13 15 20 22 22 20 22 22 22 22 200 13 187

3 CHASE BEKKER HUSQVARNA 02651 36 WC 25 25 18 18 19 12 20 20 17 20 194 12 182

4 MAXWELL FOURIE KTM 12334 555 NR 19 20 19 17 15 17 17 19 19 18 180 15 165

5 RAYDEN WOOLLS HUSQVARNA 16532 345 NR 15 17 17 19 17 18 18 18 18 17 174 15 159

6 KABELO LEDWABA KTM 24748 80 NR 5 0 14 9 18 19 19 17 20 19 140 0 140

7 AIDEN RETIEF KTM 16332 42 WC 20 18 16 0 0 14 15 16 16 16 131 0 131

8 CHRISTI VLETTER KTM 04033 111 WC 10 12 13 15 11 15 13 15 7 15 126 7 119

9 EVAN FROST KTM 02599 28 KZN 17 11 22 20 20 25 0 0 0 0 115 0 115

10 ROSS MACKENZIE KTM 22035 85 KZN 0 0 15 16 16 16 16 3 13 12 107 0 107

11 TRAVIS LIDDELL KTM 18034 131 KZN 0 0 12 13 13 11 11 9 12 10 91 0 91

12 CONNOR MUNRO KTM 23556 222 KZN 0 0 11 14 12 10 12 12 10 8 89 0 89

13 DAMON MALONEY KTM 17754 17 WC 12 13 0 10 9 13 0 0 0 0 57 0 57

14 ELI YOUNG KTM 05411 331 NR 9 9 9 11 10 8 0 0 0 0 56 0 56

15 WILLEM DU PLOOY HUSQVARNA 16800 58 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 14 11 52 0 52

16 CASPER VAN ZYL 99950205 234 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 11 13 47 0 47

17 JD VERSTER 20805 515 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 15 14 46 0 46

18 KAYLIN OOSTHUIZEN KTM 21581 91 EC 8 7 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 7 46 0 46

19 DAMYON TALJAARD KTM 26982 300 FS 0 0 10 12 14 9 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

20 LOU RADEMEYER HUSQVARNA 25909 25 WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 9 9 39 0 39

21 MICHAEL ENSLIN 03219 277 WC 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

22 ALEX COOPER HUSQVARNA 21156 137 NR 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

23 TROY VAN VUUREN KTM 21991 X EC 7 6 0 0 0 0 3 6 4 3 29 0 29

24 SKYLER DE KOCK KTM 21391 101 NR 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25

25 SETH VAN VUUREN KTM 21962 34 EC 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 6 25 0 25

26 KYLE BRUNETTE KTM 24098 305 EC 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

27 JOSHUA PETERS-NEWMAN HUSQVARNA 24404 46 KZN 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 6 5 24 0 24

28 RUALD POTGIETER KTM 26365 57 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 4 17 0 17

29 KYLE PIENAAR KTM 21602 12 EC 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

30 CAMBEUL DU PREEZ 99950256 503 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 4

0 #NUM! #NUM!

18

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                    

MX 50CC

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

19 15 15 21 21



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 NEIL VAN DER VYVER HUSQVARNA 04083 1 WC 25 11 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 236 11 225

2 JORDAN VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 02133 747 KZN 22 25 22 20 19 22 22 20 22 20 214 19 195

3 TREY COX KTM 04385 2 KZN 20 22 20 22 22 20 20 22 20 22 210 20 190

4 JACK PULLEN HUSQVARNA 12318 31 KZN 19 20 19 19 18 19 18 18 16 17 183 16 167

4 BLADE TILLEY KTM 17588 125 FS 18 9 18 18 20 17 19 19 19 19 176 9 167

6 AIDEN HENLEY YAMAHA 02210 51 NR 17 17 17 14 17 18 17 17 18 18 170 14 156

7 SVEN LARSEN HUSQVARNA 05531 218 NR 12 18 14 15 16 14 14 12 14 13 142 12 130

8 CHRISTIAAN BERRINGTON-SMITH HUSQVARNA 05695 141 NR 16 13 15 16 13 16 16 0 17 0 122 0 122

9 BLAKE FROST KTM 02575 29 KZN 8 3 16 17 15 15 11 14 12 14 125 3 122

10 TRENT VALSECCHI KTM 06025 110 NR 4 15 13 11 14 12 12 15 13 15 124 4 120

11 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 01762 22 WC 15 12 0 0 0 0 13 16 15 16 87 0 87

12 CASEY TILLEY KTM 17589 212 FS 0 0 10 9 11 11 9 13 10 12 85 0 85

13 CHRISTOPHER BRINDLEY HUSQVARNA 05552 42 NR 2 5 0 12 10 0 10 11 11 11 72 0 72

14 ALEX COOPER HUSQVARNA 21156 137 NR 0 0 8 6 7 0 8 10 9 10 58 0 58

15 DANIEL BRINDLEY HUSQVARNA 21098 44 NR 0 0 9 8 8 0 7 9 8 9 58 0 58

16 JACK ROCHE KTM 03992 38 KZN 0 0 12 13 12 13 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

17 JAKE PRETORIUS KTM 02724 519 NR 0 0 11 10 9 10 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

18 TYLER PETERSEN YAMAHA 01783 355 KZN 14 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33

19 LYLA VAN BREDA KTM 10674 20 NC 0 0 7 7 6 9 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

20 DAMIEN VENTER YAMAHA 11548 114 NR 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

21 JAKE VAN SCHOOR KTM 07437 25 WC 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

22 ASHTON MARTIN KTM 06508 423 NR 6 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 23 0 23

23 AIDEN SAFFY YAMAHA 09892 216 FS 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

24 EMILE CROISETTE YAMAHA 14325 311 OSA 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

25 TRISTAN MARAIS KTM 20759 39 WC 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

26 MATTHEW CORREIRA KTM 14240 200 NR 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

27 KEENAN STRAUSS HUSQVARNA 02101 11 WC 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

28 CADEN WEISE HUSQVARNA 17209 315 EC 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

29 CRUZ MARTIN YAMAHA 06744 418 NR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

0 #NUM! #NUM!

18

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX 65CC

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

25 17 17 16 15



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 LIAM BOTHA HUSQVARNA 04388 17 EC 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 247 22 225

2 PIETER BRINK KTM 05510 227 FS 22 22 18 17 18 18 20 25 22 22 204 17 187

3 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR 17 20 22 20 20 19 19 19 20 18 194 17 177

4 TIMO TOEPFER KTM 04156 194 SZ 18 19 19 19 19 20 17 17 18 20 186 17 169

5 TYLER PETERSEN KTM 01783 355 KZN 0 0 20 22 22 22 22 20 19 15 162 0 162

6 NATHAN VERSTER KTM 10445 999 FS 14 17 17 18 17 17 16 16 16 17 165 14 151

7 CADEN WEISE HUSQVARNA 17209 315 EC 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 15 16 60 0 60

8 ASHTON MARTIN KTM 06508 423 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 17 19 51 0 51

9 JOSHUA WILLIAMS YAMAHA 14015 729 NR 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

10 MATTHEW CORREIA 14240 200 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 36 0 36

11 BLAKE OSNER HUSQVARNA 13939 210 NR 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

12 KODI GOOSEN YAMAHA 02024 96 WC 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

13 LOUIS MOSTERT YAMAHA 12505 228 FS 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

14 NEIL VAN DER VYVER HUSQVARNA 04083 X WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

8

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX 85CC

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

9 7 7 10 9



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 BRYCE PETERSEN KTM 01782 288 KZN 19 22 22 25 25 25 0 25 22 20 205 0 205

2 WIAN DU PLOOY HUSQVARNA 01175 199 FS 13 14 19 22 19 22 22 22 25 25 203 13 190

3 LUCAS VENTER HUSQVARNA 02425 121 NR 18 17 20 20 22 20 19 20 20 22 198 17 181

4 KYLE TOWNSEND KTM 01217 89 EC 22 15 18 15 18 16 17 18 18 18 175 15 160

5 TYLER TARANTINO KTM 06060 300 NR 15 16 16 19 17 18 20 17 19 16 173 15 158

6 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 25 SZ 10 13 17 18 20 19 18 16 17 17 165 10 155

7 THOR JOHNSON KTM 01277 169 NR 8 11 13 16 14 14 16 15 15 15 137 8 129

8 EMMANUEL BAKO KTM 13862 X OSA 20 18 0 0 0 0 25 19 16 19 117 0 117

9 KADE VAN DEVENTER KTM 01242 222 KZN 0 0 25 17 16 0 15 14 14 9 110 0 110

10 NATHAN KUHN KTM 01598 191 NR 4 5 14 13 11 15 13 13 12 14 114 4 110

11 CALVIN ASHFORD-SMIT HUSQVARNA 05539 18 NR 7 7 15 0 12 17 14 12 13 8 105 0 105

12 TRISTAN DUROW KTM 04181 444 KZN 6 9 12 14 15 13 11 10 9 11 110 6 104

13 LOUIS MOSTERT YAMAHA 12505 228 FS 0 0 11 12 13 12 9 9 10 12 88 0 88

14 JOSHUA FLETCHER YAMAHA 05386 146 FS 14 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 11 13 61 0 61

15 DAIYAAN MANUEL KTM 03587 243 SZ 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

16 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 450 KZN 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

17 WESLEY MCGAVIN KTM 02951 45 NR 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

18 AIDEN SAFFY KTM 09892 216 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 8 10 36 0 36

19 PIETER HEYNS HUSQVARNA 02381 12 WC 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

20 JORDAN VERSTER KTM 15248 257 FS 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

21 TRISTAN STEVENS KTM 10398 711 EC 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

22 DANYLL BRUNETTE HUSQVARNA 24097 73 EC 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

23 DEEGAN BLOOMFIELD HUSQVARNA 02609 94 NR 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

24 JORDAN VAN WYK HUSQVARNA 02133 747 KZN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

15

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                

MX PRO MINI

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

20 12 12 16 15



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 JONATHAN MLIMI KTM 05866 259 NR 17 19 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 236 17 219

2 CHRISTIAAN CILLIERS YAMAHA 01613 39 NR 22 20 18 19 22 20 20 22 17 22 202 17 185

3 MIGUEL DE WAAL KTM 02373 26 NR 13 16 22 22 20 19 22 20 22 20 196 13 183

4 ETHAN HOFFMAN YAMAHA 02846 783 WC 20 25 19 16 14 12 19 18 14 15 172 12 160

5 HAYDEN TULLY YAMAHA 02302 20 NR 14 7 17 18 19 13 18 19 20 18 163 7 156

6 MARK-ANTHONY FILIP KTM 03655 136 NR 19 18 20 20 18 11 16 10 18 10 160 10 150

7 BLAKE YOUNG KTM 04017 144 NR 18 9 16 7 13 16 14 16 15 16 140 7 133

8 GARRICK HENLEY YAMAHA 02057 28 NR 11 11 11 13 7 14 13 13 13 13 119 7 112

9 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 0 0 14 15 15 17 15 17 4 14 111 0 111

10 ASANDE MCHUNU KTM 08130 25 NR 0 4 10 12 10 15 4 11 7 11 84 0 84

11 BREECE ROMANS KTM 04306 711 BOR 9 14 13 6 0 0 5 12 11 12 82 0 82

12 DEEGAN BLOOMFIELD HUSQVARNA 02609 94 NR 0 0 9 10 12 10 11 8 9 9 78 0 78

13 LUKE QUATEMBER KTM 01444 181 NR 8 8 8 11 11 9 8 6 8 6 83 6 77

14 EBEN VAN ROOYEN KTM 13162 180 FS 0 0 6 9 9 8 12 9 10 7 70 0 70

15 BAREND DU TOIT 03772 X NW 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 19 19 69 0 69

16 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 450 KZN 0 0 15 17 17 18 0 0 0 0 67 0 67

17 DYLAN LLOYD KIRK KTM 01318 X SZ 0 0 12 14 16 22 0 0 0 0 64 0 64

18 DAIYAAN MANUEL KTM 03587 243 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 16 17 57 0 57

19 JORDAN VERSTER KTM 15248 257 FS 0 0 7 8 8 7 7 5 6 6 54 0 54

20 LIAM GILCHRIST HUSQVARNA 26528 101 WC 25 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47

21 ALEXANDER COMBRINK HUSQVARNA 08685 97 WC 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 4 5 5 35 0 35

22 CUAN CONWAY KTM 09553 37 KZN 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33

23 JOSH DE HUTTON YAMAHA 04285 40 WC 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30

24 WESLEY MC GAVIN KTM 02951 45 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 12 0 29 0 29

25 SHERWIN MAMBA HUSQVARNA 04168 11 SZ 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

26 NATHAN MAYBERY HUSQVARNA 06004 398 NR 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

27 TRISTAN GRAINGER KTM 03654 157 OSA 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

28 EMMANUEL BAKO KTM 13862 X OSA 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

29 TYLER TARANTINO KTM 06060 300 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

19

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                                             

MX HIGH SCHOOL

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

20 18 17 20 19



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 41 NR 25 25 19 19 20 22 25 25 25 20 225 19 206

2 DAVID GOOSEN YAMAHA 02065 21 NR 20 17 22 20 25 25 16 20 20 19 204 16 188

3 ANTHONY RAYNARD YAMAHA 01583 23 WC 19 20 18 14 16 14 22 22 22 22 189 14 175

4 MATTHEW MALAN HUSQVARNA 02653 57 KZN 11 9 25 25 22 20 20 19 EXCL 25 176 9 167

5 CAMERON DUROW KTM KNMV 58 KZN 17 16 20 15 18 19 18 18 19 18 178 15 163

6 LLOYD VERCUEIL YAMAHA 20768 777 WC 22 18 14 22 19 16 17 16 0 15 159 0 159

7 JESSE WRIGHT YAMAHA 07895 22 NR 18 19 16 16 17 18 14 14 17 16 165 14 151

8 MARCO DE VRYE KTM 04011 42 NR 16 15 15 17 14 15 15 15 18 17 157 14 143

9 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 0 22 17 18 15 17 19 17 14 0 139 0 139

10 JOHAN VOGELESANG KTM 01326 18 FS 10 14 11 11 13 12 13 12 16 13 125 10 115

11 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS 0 0 9 9 10 0 12 11 13 12 76 0 76

12 LEONARD DU TOIT KTM 03783 84 NW 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 15 14 53 0 53

13 RICKY RAAFF KTM 02075 252 NR 0 0 13 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

14 KEEGAN HICKSON-MAHONY YAMAHA 03885 30 EC 0 0 0 10 11 13 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

15 REGAN WASMUTH KTM 01572 32 KZN 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

16 CAMERON THOMPSON KTM 04320 936 KZN 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

17 DYLAN MOSTERT HONDA 02570 121 NR 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

18 CHARL VAN EEDEN HUSQVARNA 99949795 395 KZN 0 0 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

19 KEVIN MORAN KAWASAKI 03671 7 NR 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

20 DYLAN DA SILVA YAMAHA 09726 97 NR 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

21 MATT VAN GALEN YAMAHA 05971 48 WC 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

22 CAMERON ODENDAAL HUSQVARNA 99949885 316 KZN 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

23 HAMISH HARVEY HONDA 16906 14 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 SLADE SMITH YAMAHA AMA 737 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 NATHAN VICTOR YAMAHA 01608 17 WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

19 14

SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

15 13 12 12

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX1

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 ANTHONY RAYNARD YAMAHA 01583 23 WC 20 20 19 18 19 0 25 25 25 25 196 0 196

2 SLADE SMITH YAMAHA AMA 737 NR 17 22 18 22 25 22 22 16 22 22 208 16 192

3 DAVID GOOSEN YAMAHA 02065 21 NR 25 25 22 25 22 25 18 EXCL 15 20 197 15 182

4 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 19 17 25 20 20 16 19 20 19 16 191 16 175

5 CAMERON DUROW KTM KNMV 58 KZN 18 19 17 15 16 17 20 19 20 17 178 15 163

6 JESSE WRIGHT YAMAHA 07891 22 NR 15 0 13 13 17 19 15 17 17 15 141 0 141

7 DALTON VENTER HUSQVARNA 02520 151 NR 5 10 16 16 13 15 16 18 13 18 140 5 135

8 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 13 16 14 14 15 18 0 15 14 13 132 0 132

9 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 41 NR 22 18 20 19 18 20 0 0 0 0 117 0 117

10 JAYDEN PROCTOR KTM 25768 81 KZN 8 6 15 17 14 14 17 EXCL 16 14 121 6 115

11 JOSHUA MLIMI KTM 05995 259 NR 14 15 0 0 0 0 13 22 18 19 101 0 101

12 KEEGAN HICKSON-MAHONY YAMAHA 03885 914 EC 16 13 0 0 0 0 14 14 12 12 81 0 81

13 MATTHEW GREEN HUSQVARNA 01008 47 KZN 0 0 12 12 12 13 0 0 0 0 49 0 49

14 DANIEL VAN ZYL YAMAHA 01235 282 KZN 0 0 11 11 11 12 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

15 RYAN ANGILLEY YAMAHA 09951 119 NR 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

16 SETH VAN DEN ABEELE HUSQVARNA 02750 38 WC 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

17 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

18 RICKY RAAFF KTM 02075 5 NR 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

19 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 X KZN 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

20 TRAVIS GOOSEN YAMAHA 02022 384 WC 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

21 NATHAN VICTOR YAMAHA 01608 17 WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 LIAM GILCHRIST HUSQVARNA 26528 101 WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

13

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX2

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

1320 111112



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 IAN TOPLISS YAMAHA 05884 76 NR 25 25 22 25 20 22 25 25 25 25 239 20 219

2 BRETT BIRCHER KTM 02956 30 KZN 19 19 20 20 22 20 22 22 22 22 208 19 189

3 BYRON LINAKER YAMAHA

99949499 / 

99950465 X NR 0 0 16 17 0 19 17 17 17 17 120 0 120

4 ALEC COMBRINK HUSQVARNA 01728 97 WC 16 17 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 20 113 0 113

5 MARC ANSLEY KTM 03771 18 NW 0 0 18 19 0 0 19 19 19 19 113 0 113

6 JUSTIN BAUER KTM 13361 105 NW 0 0 17 18 0 0 18 18 18 18 107 0 107

7 WYATT AVIS KTM 05388 69 KZN 0 0 25 22 25 25 0 0 0 0 97 0 97

8 JONATHAN HUBBARD KTM 04508 121 KZN 17 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

9 TYSON ENGELBRECHT KTM 02172 12 FS 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44

10 DWAYNE KLEYNHANS KTM 04612 114 NR 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

11 ANDRE SWART KTM 01194 812 EC 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

12 GERHARD HANEKOM HUSQVARNA 20097 31 WC 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

13 JACO VAN ZYL HUSQVARNA 05523 119 WC 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

14 SHELDON WATKINS YAMAHA 18178 757 NR 12 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25

15 JAN RYAN HUSQVARNA 02484 311 WC 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

16 LLOYD VERCUEIL YAMAHA 20768 777 WC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

76

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX3

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

11 8 4 6



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 KAYLA RAAFF KAWASAKI 03706 1 NR 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 250 25 225

2 JADENE DE LIMA HUSQVARNA 03765 77 KZN 19 19 22 0 20 20 22 22 22 22 188 0 188

3 NATASHA RUGANI KTM 02729 31 NR 22 20 20 22 22 22 20 20 0 20 188 0 188

4 CHEYENNE DE LIMA HUSQVARNA 02017 707 KZN 18 18 19 20 19 19 19 19 20 19 190 18 172

5 SAVANNAH VAN VUUREN KTM 06679 26 BOR 16 16 18 19 0 0 18 18 19 18 142 0 142

6 MEGAN JONKER HUSQVARNA 01818 35 NR 20 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42

7 KYLIE KOTZE KAWASAKI 05236 311 EC 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

8 KELLY BENN KTM 10900 351 EC 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30

0 #NUM! #NUM!

65

2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - LADIES

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC

TOTAL
15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT

8 5 5 5



POS MANUFACTURER HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2

1 YAMAHA 44 40 50 37 42 47 42 50 47 42 44 50 39 44 50 668

2 KTM 35 50 40 50 38 45 50 42 38 50 50 39 50 45 37 659

3 HUSQVARNA 42 20 21 29 50 32 32 42 28 32 39 34 38 29 31 499

4 HONDA 24 24

5 KAWASAKI 19 19

0

 2020 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

TOTAL15-Feb 26-Sep 27-Sep 24-Oct 25-Oct

ROVER MMC&CC MMC&CC BORC BORC


